
Elkhart and St. Joseph Counties Head Start Consortium Superintendents and Contacts 2023-2024

School 
Corporation First Name Last Name Title School Corporation Address City ZIP EMAIL Phone Fax

Baugo Byron Sanders Superintendent Baugo Community Schools 29125 CR 22W Elkhart 46517 bsanders@baugo.org 293-8583 294-2171
Baugo Carol Deak Asst. Superintendent Baugo Community Schools 29125 CR 22W Elkhart 46517 cdeak@baugo.org 293-8583 294-2171
Baugo Zac Quiett Business Manager Baugo Community Schools 29125 CR 22W Elkhart 46517 zquiett@baugo.org 293-8583 294-2171
Baugo Yvette West Program Manager Jimtown North Elementary 30046 CR 16W Elkhart 46517 ywesths@sbcsc.k12.in.us 575-4676 389-0301

Concord Dan Funston Superintendent Concord Community Schools 59049 Minuteman Way Elkhart 46517 dfunston@concord.k12.in.us 875-5161 875-8762
Concord Carla Warren Admin. Assist to 

Superintendent Concord Community Schools 59049 Minuteman Way Elkhart 46517 cwarren@concord.k12.in.us 875-5161 875-8762
Concord Jim Evans Chief Financial Officer Concord Community Schools 59048 Minuteman Way Elkhart 46516 jevans@concord.k12.in.us 875-5161 875-8762
Concord Shad Hartsough Principal East Side Elementary 57156 County Road 13 Elkhart 46516 sharsough@concord.k12.in.us 875-8517 875-5985
Concord Carrie Garber Principal Ox Bow Elementary 23525 County Road 45 Elkhart 46516 cgarber@concord.k12.in.us 875-8538 875-4108

Concord Jennifer Loupee Principal South Side Elementary  23702 Arlene Street Elkhart 46517 jloupee@concord.k12.in.us 875-6565  875-
4208

Concord Jessica Brock Principal West Side Elementary 230 West Mishawaka Road Elkhart 46517 jbrock@concord.k12.in.us 293-2531 293-9507
Elkhart Mark Mow Interim Superintendent Elkhart Community Schools 2720 California Road Elkhart 46514 mmow@elkhart.k12.in.us 262-5526 262-5733
Elkhart Dr. Bruce Stahly Interim Asst. 

Superintendent of Instruction Elkhart Community Schools 2720 California Road Elkhart 46514 bstahly@elkhart.k12.in.us 262-5559 262-5556

Elkhart Chris Romanetz Admin. Asst. to 
Superintendent Elkhart Community Schools 2720 California Road Elkhart 46514 cromanetz@elkhart.k12.in.us 262-5559 262-5556

Elkhart Kevin Scott Chief Financial Officer Elkhart Community Schools 2720 California Road Elkhart 46514 kscott@elkhart.k12.in.us 262-5559 262-5559
Elkhart Tony Gianesi Chief Operating Officer Elkhart Community Schools 2720 California Road Elkhart 46514 tpedley@elkhart.k12.in.us 262-5563 262-5565

Elkhart Tim Pedley Principal Bristol Elementary 705 Indiana Avenue Bristol 46507 clesperance@elkhart.k12.in.us  848-
7421

 848-
7422

Elkhart Carolyn Lesperance Principal Mary Feeser Elementary 26665 CR 4 West Elkhart 46514 kweimer@elkhart.k12.in.us 262-5586 262-5588
Elkhart Kris Weimer Principal Osolo Elementary 24975 County Road 6 Elkhart 46514 hburton@elkhart.k12.in.us 262-5590 262-5799
Elkhart Jonathan LeVan Principal Woodland Elementary 1220 County Road 3 Elkhart 46517 jlevan@elkhart.k12.in.us 262-5578 262-5746
Elkhart Gail Jamora Program Manager Washington Gardens 315  Chapman Ave Elkhart 46516 gjamorahs@sbcsc.k12.in.us 303-9627
Elkhart Kirsten Wilcox Program Manager Hawthorne Elementary  501 W Lusher Avenue Elkhart 46517 kwilcoxhs@sbcsc.k12.in.us 855-8159

Goshen Jim Dubois Interim Superintendent Goshen Community Schools 613 East Purl Street Goshen 46526 jim.dubois@goshenschools.org 533-8631  533-
2505

Goshen Dr. Alan Metcalf Assoc. Superintendent Goshen Community Schools 613 East Purl Street Goshen 46526 ametcalf@goshenschools.org 533-8631 533-2505
Goshen Terri McCrindle Administrative Coordinator Goshen Community Schools 613 East Purl Street Goshen 46526 tmccrindle@goshenschools.org 533-8631 533-2505
Goshen Robert Evans Chief Financial Officer Goshen Community Schools 613 East Purl Street Goshen 46526 bevans@goshenschools.org 533-8631 533-2505
Goshen Todd Williams Principal Chamberlain Elementary 428 N. 5th Street Goshen 46528 twilliams@goshenschools.org 534-2691 534-5918
Goshen Jan Baker Principal Goshen Jr. High (Merit) 1216 S Indiana Ave Goshen 46526 jbaker@goshenschools.org 533-1001 534-3042
Goshen Krista Troyer Principal Model Elementary 412 South Greene Road Goshen 46526 ktroyer@goshenschools.org 533-7677 534-4420
Goshen Karen Brock Principal Waterford Elementary 65560 State Road 15 Goshen 46526 kbrock@goshenschools.org 533-6811 533-1408
Goshen Amiee Schade Principal West Goshen Elementary 215 Dewey Ave Goshen 46526 aschade@goshenschools.org 533-7855 533-1362

John Glenn Christophe
r Winchell Superintendent John Glenn Schools 101 John Glenn Drive Walkerton 46574 cwinchell@jgsc.k12.in.us 586-3129 586-2660

John Glenn Kristan King Admin. Asst. to 
Superintendent John Glenn School Corp. 101 John Glenn Drive Walkerton 46574 kking@jgsc.k12.in.us 586-3129 586-2660

John Glenn Tom Bendy Business Manager John Glenn School Corp. 101 John Glenn Drive Walkerton 46574 tbendy@jgsc.k12.in.us 586-3129 586-2660

John Glenn Tim Davis Director of Learning Walkerton Elementary  805 Washington St Walkerton 46574 tdavis@jgsc.k12.in.us  586-
3186      

 586-
3280

John Glenn Erin Jackson Program Manager Early Learning Center (Walkerton) 811 Tyler Street Walkerton 46574 ejacksonhs@sbcsc.k12.in.us 850-1026
Middlebury Dr. Jayson Snyder Superintendent Middlebury Community Schools 56853 Northridge Drive Middlebury 46540 snyderj1@mcsin-k12.org 825-9425 825-9426

Middlebury Joshua Yoder Asst. Superintendent/ Data 
Management Middlebury Community Schools 56853 Northridge Drive Middlebury 46540 yoderj2@mcsin-k12.org  825-

9425     
 825-
9426

Middlebury Kimberly Mast Admin. Asst. to 
Superintendent Middlebury Community Schools 56853 Northridge Drive Middlebury 46540 mastk@mcsin-k12.org 825-9525 825-9426

Middlebury Joshua Yoder Co-Business Manager Middlebury Community Schools 56853 Northridge Drive Middlebury 46540 yoderj2@mcsin-k12.org 825-9425 825-9426
Middlebury Lisa Stutsman Co-Business Manager Middlebury Community Schools 56853 Northridge Drive Middlebury 46540 stutsmanl@mcsin-k12.org 825-9425 825-9426
Middlebury Tricia Brickner Principal Jefferson Elementary 18565 C.R. 20 Goshen 46528 bricknert@mcsin-k12.org 822-5399 533-3731
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Middlebury Joseph Kominowsk
i Principal York Elementary 13549 SR 120E Bristol 46507 kominowskij@mcsin-k12.org 825-5312  825-

0146
Mishawaka Theodore Stevens Superintendent School City of Mishawaka 1402 South Main Street Mishawaka 46544 stevenst@mishawaka.k12.in.us 254-4539 254-4585

Mishawaka Ann Petit Adm. Asst. to 
Superintendent School City of Mishawaka 1402 South Main Street Mishawaka 46544 petita@mishawaka.k12.in.us 254-4500  254-

4585 
Mishawaka Tracey Bolin Business Manager School City of Mishawaka 1402 South Main Street Mishawaka 46544 bolint@mishawaka.k12.in.us 254-4503 254-4585
Mishawaka Jeffrey Yohe Principal Hums Elementary 3208 Harrison Road Mishawaka 46544 yohej@mishawaka.k12.in.us 254-3800 254-3882

Mishawaka Rebecca Cummings Principal Liberty Elementary 600 East Pregel Drive Mishawaka 46545 cummingsr@mishawaka.k12.in.us 254-3700  258-
3089

Mishawaka Jenifer Fisher Assistant Principal Liberty Elementary 600 East Pregel Drive Mishawaka 46545 fisherj@mishawaka.k12.in.us 254-3700 258-3089
PHM Dr. Jerry Thacker Superintendent Penn-Harris-Madison Schools 55900 Bittersweet Road Mishawaka 46545 jthacker@phm.k12.in.us 258-9595 258-9547
PHM Carolyn Palonis Admin. Assist to 

Superintendent Penn-Harris-Madison Schools 55900 Bittersweet Road Mishawaka 46545 cpalonis@phm.k12.in.us 258-9595 258-9547
PHM Aaron Leniski Chief Operating Officer Penn-Harris-Madison Schools 55900 Bittersweet Road Mishawaka 46545 aleniski@phm.k12.in.us 258-9522 258-9573

PHM Christy Campbell Principal Elsie Rogers Elementary 56219 Currant Road Mishawaka 46545 ccampbell@phm.k12.in.us 259-5231  254-
9087

South Bend Dr. C. Todd Cummings Superintendent South Bend Community 
Schools

215 S. Dr. Martin Luther 
King Jr. Blvd.

South 
Bend 46601ctoddcummings@sbcsc.k12.in.us 393-6129 Via Email

South Bend Gaby Hernandez Exec. Asst. to 
Superintendent South Bend Community Schools 215 S. Dr. Martin Luther 

King Jr. Blvd. South Bend 46601 mhernandez@sbcsc.k12.in.um 393-6129 Via Email

South Bend Diamond Robinson Asst. Superintendent
of Academics South Bend Community Schools 215 S. Dr. Martin Luther 

King Jr. Blvd. South Bend 46601 drobinson2@sbcsc.k12.in.us 393-6038 Via Email

South Bend Kareemah Fowler Asst. Superintendent  
Business / Finance South Bend Community Schools 215 S. Dr. Martin Luther 

King Jr. Blvd. South Bend 46601 kfowler@sbcsc.k12.in.us 393-6097 Via Email

South Bend Tiffany Simmons Supervisor of Budget / 
Grants South Bend Community Schools 215 S. Dr. Martin Luther 

King Jr. Blvd. South Bend 46601 tsimmons@sbcsc.k12.in.us 393-6091 Via Email

South Bend Karen Patterson SAMP Supervisor Lafayette School 245 North Lombardy Drive South Bend 46619 kpatterson@sbcsc.k12.in.us 393-5850 Via Email
South Bend Scott Kovatch Building Supervisor Lafayette School 245 North Lombardy Drive South Bend 46619 skovatchhs@sbcsc.k12.in.us 393-6040 Via Email
South Bend Denyse Manges Director El Campito 1024 W. Thomas St South Bend 46601 denyse@elcampito.org 232-0220 232-7762

Union-
North Angela Piazza Superintendent Union-North United Schools 22601 Tyler Road Lakeville 46536 apiazza@unorth.k12.in.us 784-8141  784-

2181
Union-North Stacy Wagoner Corporation Secretary Union-North United Schools 22601 Tyler Road Lakeville 46536 swagoner@unorth.k12.in.us 784-8141 784-2181

Union-North Ernesto Martinez Principal LaVille Elementary 12645 Tyler Road Lakeville 46536 emartinez@unorth.k12.in.us 784-2311  784-
8051

Wa-Nee Dr. Scot Croner Superintendent Wa-Nee Community Schools 1300 North Main Street Nappanee 46550 scroner@wanee.org 773-3131 773-5593
Wa-Nee Lisa Hall Admin. Asst. to 

Superintendent Wa-Nee Community Schools 1300 North Main Street Nappanee 46550 lhall@wanee.org 773-3131 773-5593
Wa-Nee Randi Libby Business Manager Wa-Nee Community Schools 1300 North Main Street Nappanee 46550 rlibby@wanee.org 773-3133 773-5593

Wa-Nee Kim Branham Principal Woodview Elementary 800 E. Woodview Drive Nappanee 46550 kbranham@wanee.org  773-
3117

 773-
3011


